SIDE ONE
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS APl NO. 15002 k39723 133D e
OIL & GAS CONSERYATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM CoUNTYeereenansecread ¥ B8 e iireeriierirsaneninnians
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY 120" S _ East
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Contractor:License # ..510.4....-...:................ ey v . : ! T 5280
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Well NAme csosesccssvssvrsrvevsssasssssaaccrssnss
. Comps Date cevececas vesnesdld Total Deptheaess WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION
. Dispositlion of Produced Water: DIsposal
VELL HISTORY Dockﬂ'r f ...C..lﬂﬂl.lll..lliit _ﬁpressur'lng
Drilling Method:
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Total Depth PBTD (Wel i)
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ersssssFt West from Southeast Corner of
Sec Twp Rge East West

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? XYes No X Surface Water......Ft North from Southeast Corner
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INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in tripllcate and filed

82-3-130, 82~3~107 and 82-3-106 apply-

200 Colorado Derby Bullding, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rule

Information on side two of this form wiil be held confidentlal for a perlod of 12 months if requested
in writing and submitted with the form-. 'Sep ruie 82-3-107 for confidentlality In excess of 12 months.

One copy of all wirellne togs and drilliers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit (P-4 form with
all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

with the Kansas Corporation Commission,
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' SIDE TWO
v DaMar Resources, Inc. and .
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WELL LOG

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all driil stem
tests glving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in
pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hele temperature, fluld recovery, and flow rates
If gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.
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Recovery: 430' SOCMW

DST #4 - 4278 - 4299 (Straddie #1 Cher.) DST #5 - 4300 - 4321 (Straddle #2 Cher.)

30-45-45-60 30-45-45-45
IFP 39-68 FFP 108-137 IFP N/A FFP 98-196
ISIP 758 FSIP 749 ISIP N/A FSIP 724

Recovery: 216' GIP and 340' GMCO Recovery: 1200' GIP, 248' GMCO, 14' 0 &
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on 1st opening & lst shut-in)

Drill Stem Tests Taken [Xjyes [ _Jno I Formation Description
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes {XJNo | (] tog [ jsample
Cores Taken [lyes [XjNo |
N T Bott
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DaMar Resources, [né. COPV
4

Kansas Corporation Commission
200 Colorado Derby Building
Wichita, KS 67202

Dear Sir:

September 1, 1987

Re: HWegele #1
120" S E/2 SE NW
Sec. 24-195-224
Ness County, Kansas

Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-107(d) DaMar Resources, Inc. requests
Page 2 and the attached electric log and geological report and drillers
time report of the captioned ACO-1 be held confidential for the period

of twelve (12) months.

Should you require any further information regarding this request

for confidentiality, please advise.

DFS/dp
Enc.
SEP 17 1987

AL SURVEY
g GEOLBGITAL
xAHSAmem $RANCH

Yours very truly,

/s/ Daniel F. Schippers

Daniel F. Schippers
President

RELEASED
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COMNSERVALINN DIVISION
Wichita, ¥znsas

General Office: 234 West 11th, Suite 4

P.O. Box 70, Hays, Kansas 67601 [913) 625-0020
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DaMar Resources, Inc.

September 14, 1987

Kansas Corporation Commission
200 Colorado Derby Building
Wichita, KS 67202

Attention: Kathleen K. Carlisle
Proration Department

Re: MWegele #1
120" S E/2 SE NW
Sec. 24-19S-224
Ness County, Kansas

Dear Ms, Carlisle:

Pursuant to your request dated September 11, 1987, please find
enclosed an Amended ACO-1 for the above captioned well showing the information
requested. This Amended ACO-1 is filed with the same stipulations as
referenced in our letter of confidentiality dated September 1, 1987,
copy of which is enclosed. I trust this will satisfy your reguirement.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

me.
s Yours very truly,
Tl LS
Daniel F. Schippers
President
DFS/dp
Enc.
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General Office: 234 West 11th, Suite A
P.0. Box 70, Hays, Kansas 67601 [913] 625-0020




